# **Clairemont Center**



## **Clairemont Center Service**



- Starting on 7-1-19 Marshfield Clinic will be handling services at the Clairemont Center.
- The Clairemont Center will be a direct purchased service from Marshfield Clinic.
- No change to the services provided.
- This will no longer be a Security Health Plan benefit.
- Clairemont Center Claims will no longer process through Security Health Plan.
- Increased utilization at the Clairemont Center should help control costs in the long run.

### Clairemont Center

#### Cost

 Employees and their family members covered by Eau Claire Area School District's health plan will not incur a charge for <u>services</u> rendered at the Clairemont Center.

### Hours of operation

- Monday Friday 7 a.m. 6 p.m.
- Saturdays 9 a.m. 1 p.m.

# To schedule an appointment

Local: 715-858-4099

Toll free: 1-844-736-0119



### Clairemont Center

- Two primary care providers
- Andrea Martinelli, M.D.
- Emily Rude, D.N.P., F.N.P.-B.C., B.S., R.N.
- Services
- Preventive services
- Care of health conditions
- X-rays
- Laboratory
- Physical therapy





